ORDINANCE NO. 1677

A BILL FOR:

An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor and Council of the City of Albany, Oregon to purchase certain real property of Orah H. Buhl for the use of the fire department of said city; appropriating the sum of \$1500.00, therefor.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Mayor and Council of the City of Albany are hrerby authorized and directed to purchase from Orah H. Buhl, the following described real property for fire department use to-wit:

Beginning at a; point on the North line of Block No. 7 in Eastern Addition to the City of Albany, Linn County, Oragon, 95 feet Easterly from the Northwest corner of said Block and running thence Southerly and parallel with the Western boundary line of said Block lll feet, thence Easterly and parallel with the Northern boundary line of said Block 30 feet, thence Northerly and parallel with the Western boundary line of said Block to the Northern boundary line of said Block to the Northern boundary line of said Block, thence Westerly to the place of beginning.

Section 2. There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund of the City of Albany, the sum of \$ 1500.00 for the purpose of purchasing the property described in Section 1 hereof and the Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby authorized and directed to issue the General Fund Warrant of said city in the sum of \$1500.00 and to deliver the same to Orah H. Buhi upon her delivery to the City of Albany, her warranty Deed to said premises and satisfactory evidence by insured insured title that the title of said property is marketable and free of encumbrances.

Passed by the Council, March 27, 1946. Approved by the Mayor, March 271 1946.

G. C. KNODELL, MAYOR

Attest: C. R. ASHTON, Recorder.

I, C. R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the above copy of Ordinance No. 1677, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1798, as passed by the Council, March 27, 1946, and approved by the Mayor on the 27th day of March, 1946.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany Oregon, on the 29th day of March, 1946.

Recorder of the city of Albany, Oregon.